
2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

UNLIMITED - PERIODS 3, 4, & 5 / 500cc PERIOD 4
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:51:23
Event: Q16 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:16

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Vehicle Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 62 Robert RUWOLDT / Glenvale 

Farms
P5_U Harris Kawasaki 1200 1:19.932  4 of  4

  2 78 Peter LARGE P3_U Norton 750 1:23.636  6 of  6 3.704 3.704
  3 121 Russell CRADDOCK / Team 

AFRICA
P3_U Triel 750 1:25.876  5 of  6 5.944 2.240

  4 141 Scott CRADDOCK / Team 
AFRICA

P3_U Triel 750 1:26.713  6 of  6 6.781 .837

  5 3a Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummang 
Vineyard

P3_U ESO 600 1:27.512  2 of  2 7.580 .799

  6 110 Anthony WATKINS P5_U Yamaha 500 1:27.760  3 of  3 7.828 .248
  7 10 Garth WILLIAMS / Western Tree & 

Stump Removal
P4_5 500 1:29.296  6 of  6 9.364 1.536

  8 106 Chris PEAKE P5_U Suzuki 1166 1:30.071  6 of  6 10.139 .775
  9 88 Brett ROSE / Team AFRICA P3_U Norton 750 1:31.276  3 of  4 11.344 1.205
 10 2 Paul McGAHAN / Team AFRICA P3_U Triton 500 1:31.863  4 of  4 11.931 .587
 11 310a Geoff KELLY / ESPC Services P3_U Norton Manx 500 1:32.096  4 of  4 12.164 .233
 12 86 Robert LIDDICOAT P3_U BSA 500 1:33.730  3 of  4 13.798 1.634
 13 67a Darren McDONALD P5_U Kawasaki 750 1:34.920  4 of  4 14.988 1.190
 14 311 Dan GLEESON P3_U Norton 600 1:37.702  4 of  4 17.770 2.782
 15 222 Mike GALLEY P3_U Enfield 610 1:40.251  1 of  1 20.319 2.549
 16 94 Daniel BOETI P4_U Honda 736 1:48.081  5 of  5 28.149 7.830

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

UNLIMITED - PERIODS 3, 4, & 5 / 500cc PERIOD 4
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:51:23
Event: Q16 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:16

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
2 Paul McGAHAN 1:36.644 1:34.027 1:33.082 1:31.863
3a Keith CAMPBELL 1:31.890 1:27.512
10 Garth WILLIAMS 1:33.499 1:33.157 1:31.272 1:29.614 1:31.499 1:29.296
62 Robert RUWOLDT 1:26.281 1:20.623 1:21.818 1:19.932
67a Darren McDONALD 1:41.128 1:37.292 1:34.983 1:34.920
78 Peter LARGE 1:34.600 1:37.486 1:25.305 1:27.016 1:24.472 1:23.636
86 Robert LIDDICOAT 1:38.952 1:34.954 1:33.730 1:34.816
88 Brett ROSE 1:34.223 1:31.672 1:31.276 1:32.068
94 Daniel BOETI 2:01.387 1:54.745 1:53.017 1:49.862 1:48.081
106 Chris PEAKE 1:34.555 1:32.026 1:30.837 1:30.334 1:30.200 1:30.071
110 Anthony WATKINS 2:05.860 1:29.405 1:27.760
121 Russell CRADDOCK 1:31.687 1:28.060 1:32.686 1:27.137 1:25.876 1:26.643
141 Scott CRADDOCK 1:34.437 1:27.862 1:28.721 1:27.211 1:26.886 1:26.713
222 Mike GALLEY 1:40.251
310a Geoff KELLY 1:35.818 1:35.653 1:32.799 1:32.096
311 Dan GLEESON 1:43.744 1:39.791 1:38.766 1:37.702

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

UNLIMITED - PERIODS 3, 4, & 5 / 500cc PERIOD 4
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:51:23
Event: Q16 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:16

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
2  Paul McGAHAN  (10th) 3 53.234 40.496 1:33.730

1 55.885 40.759 1:36.644 4 53.464 41.352 1:34.816
2 53.441 40.586 1:34.027
3 52.401 40.681 1:33.082 88  Brett ROSE  (9th)
4 51.686 40.177 1:31.863 1 54.441 39.782 1:34.223

2 52.204 39.468 1:31.672
3a  Keith CAMPBELL  (5th) 3 51.365 39.911 1:31.276

1 52.576 39.314 1:31.890 4 52.000 40.068 1:32.068
2 48.977 38.535 1:27.512

94  Daniel BOETI  (16th)
10  Garth WILLIAMS  (7th) 1 1:08.628 52.759 2:01.387

1 53.014 40.485 1:33.499 2 1:04.767 49.978 1:54.745
2 50.980 42.177 1:33.157 3 1:03.424 49.593 1:53.017
3 52.044 39.228 1:31.272 4 1:02.166 47.696 1:49.862
4 50.447 39.167 1:29.614 5 59.782 48.299 1:48.081
5 52.420 39.079 1:31.499
6 50.201 39.095 1:29.296 106  Chris PEAKE  (8th)

1 54.814 39.741 1:34.555
62  Robert RUWOLDT  (1st) 2 51.670 40.356 1:32.026

1 50.684 35.597 1:26.281 3 52.130 38.707 1:30.837
2 45.787 34.836 1:20.623 4 50.288 40.046 1:30.334
3 45.969 35.849 1:21.818 5 51.861 38.339 1:30.200
4 45.376 34.556 1:19.932 6 50.824 39.247 1:30.071

67a  Darren McDONALD  (13th) 110  Anthony WATKINS  (6th)
1 59.031 42.097 1:41.128 1 55.606 1:10.254 2:05.860
2 55.120 42.172 1:37.292 2 50.960 38.445 1:29.405
3 53.991 40.992 1:34.983 3 49.521 38.239 1:27.760
4 53.557 41.363 1:34.920

121  Russell CRADDOCK  (3rd)
78  Peter LARGE  (2nd) 1 52.780 38.907 1:31.687

1 54.763 39.837 1:34.600 2 50.055 38.005 1:28.060
2 55.562 41.924 1:37.486 3 53.535 39.151 1:32.686
3 47.630 37.675 1:25.305 4 48.785 38.352 1:27.137
4 50.170 36.846 1:27.016 5 48.867 37.009 1:25.876
5 48.235 36.237 1:24.472 6 48.842 37.801 1:26.643
6 47.246 36.390 1:23.636

141  Scott CRADDOCK  (4th)
86  Robert LIDDICOAT  (12th) 1 54.419 40.018 1:34.437

1 57.118 41.834 1:38.952 2 49.680 38.182 1:27.862
2 53.998 40.956 1:34.954 3 49.608 39.113 1:28.721



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

UNLIMITED - PERIODS 3, 4, & 5 / 500cc PERIOD 4
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:51:23
Event: Q16 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:16

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
4 48.921 38.290 1:27.211 3 52.703 40.096 1:32.799
5 48.930 37.956 1:26.886 4 52.233 39.863 1:32.096
6 48.759 37.954 1:26.713

311  Dan GLEESON  (14th)
222  Mike GALLEY  (15th) 1 1:00.153 43.591 1:43.744

1 57.310 42.941 1:40.251 2 56.451 43.340 1:39.791
3 55.738 43.028 1:38.766

310a  Geoff KELLY  (11th) 4 55.235 42.467 1:37.702
1 54.754 41.064 1:35.818
2 53.868 41.785 1:35.653

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

UNLIMITED - PERIODS 3, 4, & 5 / 500cc PERIOD 4
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:51:23
Event: Q16 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:16

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:31.319 62 Robert RUWOLDT Harris Kawasaki 1200 1:26.281 1
2:51.942 62 Robert RUWOLDT Harris Kawasaki 1200 1:20.623 2
5:33.692 62 Robert RUWOLDT Harris Kawasaki 1200 1:19.932 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

UNLIMITED - PERIODS 3, 4, & 5 / 500cc PERIOD 4
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 14:16

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q16  Q07  Lap  

1 62 Robert RUWOLDT / Glenvale Farms P5_U Harris Kawasaki 1200 1:19.932 1:20.555 1:19.932
2 75a Darren TROTTER / DA Classic Racing P3_U Manx 650 1:23.418 1:23.418
3 78 Peter LARGE P3_U Norton 750 1:23.636 1:27.468 1:23.636
4 121 Russell CRADDOCK / Team AFRICA P3_U Triel 750 1:25.876 1:27.211 1:25.876
5 141 Scott CRADDOCK / Team AFRICA P3_U Triel 750 1:26.713 1:28.828 1:26.713
6 3a Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummang Vineyard P3_U ESO 600 1:27.512 1:27.684 1:27.512
7 110 Anthony WATKINS P5_U Yamaha 500 1:27.760 1:28.485 1:27.760
8 10 Garth WILLIAMS / Western Tree & Stump Removal P4_5 500 1:29.296 1:31.478 1:29.296
9 106 Chris PEAKE P5_U Suzuki 1166 1:30.071 1:30.800 1:30.071

10 88 Brett ROSE / Team AFRICA P3_U Norton 750 1:31.276 1:31.788 1:31.276
11 2 Paul McGAHAN / Team AFRICA P3_U Triton 500 1:31.863 1:32.319 1:31.863
12 310a Geoff KELLY / ESPC Services P3_U Norton Manx 500 1:32.096 1:35.465 1:32.096
13 57a Murray BOUND P3_U Matchless 500 1:33.179 1:33.179
14 86 Robert LIDDICOAT P3_U BSA 500 1:33.730 1:35.331 1:33.730
15 222 Mike GALLEY P3_U Enfield 610 1:40.251 1:34.563 1:34.563
16 67a Darren McDONALD P5_U Kawasaki 750 1:34.920 1:36.290 1:34.920
17 311 Dan GLEESON P3_U Norton 600 1:37.702 1:40.101 1:37.702
18 94 Daniel BOETI P4_U Honda 736 1:48.081 1:56.129 1:48.081



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

UNLIMITED - PERIODS 3, 4, & 5 / 500cc PERIOD 4
EVENTS 7, 16, & 25

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 14:16

 1
1

 62 R. RUWOLDT
1:19.932

2
 75a D. TROTTER

1:23.418

3
 78 P. LARGE

1:23.636

 2
4

 121 R. CRADDOCK1:25.876

5
 141 S. CRADDOCK1:26.713

6
 3a K. CAMPBELL

1:27.512

 3
7

 110 A. WATKINS
1:27.760

8
 10 G. WILLIAMS

1:29.296

9
 106 C. PEAKE

1:30.071

 4
10

 88 B. ROSE
1:31.276

11
 2 P. McGAHAN

1:31.863

12
 310a G. KELLY

1:32.096

 5
13

 57a M. BOUND
1:33.179

14
 86 R. LIDDICOAT

1:33.730

15
 222 M. GALLEY

1:34.563

 6
16

 67a D. McDONALD1:34.920

17
 311 D. GLEESON

1:37.702

18
 94 D. BOETI

1:48.081
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